AMENDMENT # 03 TO MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER 3091

A Contract for the NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program Acting by and through the State of Nevada (Lead State)

Agency Name:	Department of Administration, Purchasing Division	
Address:	515 East Musser Street, Suite 300	
City, State, Zip Code:	Carson City, NV 89701	
Contact:	Teri Becker	
Phone:	775-684-0178	
Email:	tbecker@admin.nv.gov	

Contractor Name:	Konica Minolta Business Solutions USA, Inc.	
Address:	1595 Spring Hill Road Suite 410	
City, State, Zip Code:	Vienna, VA 22182	
Contact:	Kristen McKenna	
Phone:	703-760-3551	
Email:	kristen.mckenna@kmbs.konicaminolta.us	

- 1. **AMENDMENTS.** For and in consideration of mutual promises and other valuable consideration, all provisions of the original Contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3091 remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:
 - A. The Contract term shall be extended to June 30, 2020 to allow time for execution of new Participating Addenda to the new NASPO ValuePoint Contracts awarded as a result of RFP RFP-NP-18-001 and led by the State of Colorado. During the extended time, no new PA's will be accepted under Nevada Contract 3091.
- 2. **INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS.** Original Contract 3091 is incorporated by reference herein and made a part of this amended contract.
- 3. **REQUIRED APPROVAL.** This amendment to the original Contract shall not become effective until and unless approved by the Administrator of the Purchasing Division of the lead State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to be legally bound thereby.

Kristen McKenna	Digitalty signed by: Kristen McKenna Dif: CN = Kristen McKenna email = brickenna@kmbs.tonizoninofd.tus C = AD O = Kolote Mnota Bushess Softorn USA, he. OU = ogles: 2020.03.19 16:10:39 -9500	319/2020	State Contract Manager
Independent Contractor's Signature		Date	Independent Contractor's Title
Kein E	>. Doty	3/20/2020	Administrator, Purchasing Division On behalf of NASPO ValuePoint as Lead State

Kevin D. Doty

ī.

Date

Title